
ROUND THE WORLD
BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH
This new list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives
comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may vary
in other localities). The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is
checked regularly, but its accuracy may, of course, be affected by last-

minute changes which are made from time to time:
A.M.
0.15
0.30

2.00

2.30

3.00

3.45
©

3.50

4.15

8.30
9.15
9.30
10,15
‘12.00

1.00
1.30
2.00
2.30

3.00

4.30
5.15

6.00

6.15

7.30

8.00

Place
Schenectady
Delhi
Chungking
San Francisco
Melbourne
New York
Boston
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
New York
Boston
San Francisco
San Francisco

~’ New York
Boston
Delhi
Delhi
Chungking
Ankara A

Boston
Schenectady' Moscow
Bost6n
San Francisco

San Francisco
Melbourne
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
San Francisco
San Francisco
New York
Cincinnati
San Francisco
San Francisco
Schenectady
Schenectady
New York
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Schenectady
Melbourne
Melbourne
Schenectady
Schenectady
San Francisco
San Francisco
Melbourne
Melbourne
New York

Metres
31.48
31.28
50.52
41.38
31.35
19.80
19.72
41.38
43.72
31.32
31.45
19.80
19.72
41.38
43.72
19.80
19.72
31.28
48.94
25.21
31.70
25.45
19.57
19.67
25.45
19.57

19.57
25.25
19.57
19.69
25.25
19.57
21.77
31.02
25.62
21.77
41.38
31.48
31.41
31.02
41.38
28.79
31.32
31.48
31.32
19.79
31.48
31.41
41.38
43.72
31.32
25.25
31.02

Mcs,
9.53
9.59
5.95,
7.25)
9.57
15.15
15.21
7.25
6.86
9.58
9.54
15.15
15.21
7.25
6.86
15.15
15.21
9.59
6.13
11.90
9.46
11.79
15.33
15.25
11.79
15.33

15,33
11.88
15.33
15.23
11.88
15.33
13.78
9.67
11.71
13.78
7.25
9.53
9.55
9.67
7.25
10.42
9.58
9.53
9.58
15.16
9.53
9.55
7.25
6.86
9.58
11.88
9.67

-"

Reception
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair

Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Fair
: FairFair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair

9.00

9.30
10. 6
10.15
10.45
11.30

KGEI
KGEI
VLQ2
XGOY
KGEI
XGOY
VLQ2
KGEI
KGEI

San Francisco
San Francisco

43.72
41.38 .

25.27
19.75
43.72
25.21
25.27
43.72
28.79

6.86"
7.25
11:87
15.19
6.86
11.90
11.87
6.86
10.42

Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Fair
Good
Fair
Fair

NEWS FROM LONDON
~~~

IN April 19, a new schedule of transmissions from the BBC comes into
force. The times of bulletins in the new schedule are shown in the
"News from London" (below). At the time of going to press, full details of the
stations in use had not come to hand, but those listed are the most likely.
The quality of reception, too, is forecast, and therefore may not be
accurate. As soon as full details come to hand, they will be listed. The
times of the new transmissions are as follow:
Pacific Transmission ies iis Fea 5.00 p.m.-8.15 p.m,
Eastern Transmission .... ocke save 10.45 p.m.-3.15 a.m.
African Transmission ..,.. one oo 3.30 a.m.-8.57 a.m.
North American Transmission .... au 9,15 a.m.-4.45 p.m.

Time Nature of Broadcast Call Metres Mcs. Reception
A.M.
1.00 News GSF 19.82 15.14 Good

GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
4.00 News andWar Commentary GSF 19.82 15.14 Fair

GSI 19.66 15,26 Fair
GSD 25.53 £175 Fair

6.00 News and Commentary GSI 19.66 15.26 Fair
GSF 19.82 15.14 Fair
GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair

7.00 Newsreel GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
GSB

==

31.55 9,51 Fair
GRY 31.25 9.60 Poor

8.45 News GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
GRY 31.25 9.60 Fair

10.40 War Commentary GSD $5:53-,. 3 Fair
10.45 News and News Analysis Same Station
P.M.
12.30 "Britain Speaks" Same Station
1.00 Headline News and Views Same Station
2.45 News Same Station
3.30 Newsreel GSD 25.53 11.75 Good

GSC 31.32 9.58 Fair
GRH 30.53 9.825 Fair

4.30 News GSD 25.53 11.75 Good
3 GSC 31.32 9.58 Good

5.45 War Commentary GSB 31,55 9.51 Good
GRS 42.46 7.065 Good
GRY 31.25 9.60 Fair

6.15 News Same Stations
6.45 Calling N.Z.,Mon.,Wed., Fri.
Calling Australia, Tues.,Thurs, Same Stations
Sat.

7.00 Newsreel GSB 31.55 9.51 Good
GSD 25.53 11.75 Good
GRE 19.51 15.39 Good
GRD 19,42 1545 Fair

7.25 "Listening Post" Same Stations
8.00 Headline News and Commentary Same Stations
10.50 War Commentary GSF 19.82 15.14 Good

GSD 25.53 11.75 Fair
So rei GSV 16.84 17.81 | Poor

11.00 News ~ $ame Stations

"Weprefer TEA
ROMA THEDUST-FREED flavourof its finerbecause andrealeconomyl"
BlendedandPackedbyTeaMerchants_who; for101 years,have

been faithful to one tradition_QUALITY.


