ROUND THE WORLD BY RADIO

NEWS BULLETINS IN ENGLISH

This new list of overseas stations broadcasting news in English gives comment on the state of reception in Wellington (but reception may vary in other localities). The times are New Zealand Summer Time. The list is checked regularly, but its accuracy may, of course, be affected by last-minute changes which are made from time to time:

				1110 40 0111101	
A.M.	Call	Place	Metres	Mcs.	Reception
0.15	WGEO	Schenectady	31.48	9.53	Fair
0 .30	VUD3	D elhi	31.28	9.59	Fair
	XGOY	Chungking	50.52	5.95,	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	VLG2	Melbourne	31.35	9.57	Fair
2.00	WRCA	New York	19.80	15.15	Fair
	WBOS	Boston	19.72	15.21	Fair
2.30	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.86	Fair
	VLR	Melbourne	31.32	9.58	Good
	VLG2	Melbourne	31.45	9.54	Fair
3.00	WRCA	New York	19.80	15.15	Fair
4.55	WBOS	Boston	19.72	15.21	Fair
3.45	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
4	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6.86	Fair
	WRCA	New York	19.80	15.15	Fair
	WBOS	Boston	19.72	15.21	Fair
3.50	VUD3	Delhi	31.28	9.59	Fair
3.50	VUD2	Delhi	48.94	6.13	Fair
4.15	XGOY	Chungking	25.21	11.90	Fair
7.15	TAP	Ankara .	31.70	9.46	
8.30	WRUL		25.45	9.40 11.79	Fair
9.15	WGEA	Boston	25.45 19.57		Fair
9.13 9.30	WGEA	Schenectady	19.67	15.33 15.2 5	Fair
10,15	WRUL	Moscow			Fair
12.00	KGEI ·	Bostón	25.45 19.57	11.79	Fair
P.M.	MOE1.	San Francisco	19:21	15.33	Fair
	Kopi	C	10 57	1522	177-1-
1.00 1.30	KGEI	San Francisco	19.57 25.25	15.33	Fair
2.00	VLR3	Melbourne		11.88	Fair
2.30	KGEI	San Francisco	19.57	15.33	Fair
4.50	VLG6	Melbourne	19.69	15.23	Fair
3.00	VLR3	Melbourne	25.25	11.88	Fair
3.00	KGEI	San Francisco	19.57	15.33	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	21.77	13.78	Fair
	WRCA	New York	31.02	9.67	Fair
4 20 `	WLWO	Cincinnati	25.62	11.71	Fair
4.30	KGEI KGEI	San Francisco	21.77	13.78	Fair
5.1 3	WGEO	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
2.13		Schenectady	31.48	9.53	Fair
e 00	WGEA	Schenectady	31.41	9.55	Fair
6. 00	WRCA	New York	31.02	9.67	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	28.79	10.42	Feir
· -	VLR	Melbourne	31.32	9.58	L #1L
6.15	WGEO	Schenectady	31.48	9.53	Fair
7.00	VLR	Melbourne	31.32	9.58	Good
7.30	VLG7	Melbourne	19.79	15.16	Fair
	WGEO	Schenectady	31.48	9.53	Fair
	WGEA	Schenectady	31.41	9.55	Fair
8.00	KGEI	San Francisco	41.38	7.25	Fair
	KGEI	San Francisco	43.72	6,86	Fair
	VLR	Melbourne	31.32	9.58	Fair
	VLR3	Melbourne	25.25	11.88	Fair
8.45	WRCA	New York	31.02	9.67	Fair

NEWS FROM LONDON

ON April 19, a new schedule of transmissions from the BBC comes into force. The times of bulletins in the new schedule are shown in the "News from London" (below). At the time of going to press, full details of the stations in use had not come to hand, but those listed are the most likely. The quality of reception, too, is forecast, and therefore may not be accurate. As soon as full details come to hand, they will be listed. The times of the new transmissions are as follow:

	time	es of the new	transmissio	ns are	as 10	HOW	•			
		Pacific Transn	nission	••••	••••		5.0	00 p.m.—8.15	p.m.	
		Eastern Transmission		••••		10.45 2.45				
		African Transmission			••••		3.30 a.m.—8.57 a.m.			
		North America			••••	••••		15 a.m.—4.45		
_	ima	Nature of Bro		31011	Cali	••••	Metres	Mcs.	Reception	
_	ime M.	Mature of Dr	vaucasi		Can		Meries		Neception	
	1.00	News			GSF	7	19.82	15.14	Good	
					GSI)	25.53	11.75	Fair	
١.,	4.00	News and Wa	r Commenta	ırv	GSF		19.82	15.14	Fair	
				,	GSI		19.66	15.26	Fair	
					GSE		25.53	11.75	Fair	
	6.00	Manus and Car			GSI		19.66	15.26	Fair	
'	6.00	News and Cor	mnemary							
					GSF		19.82	15.14	Fair	
					GSI		25.53	11.75	Fair	
	7.00	Newsreel			GSL		25.53	11.75	Fair	
					GSE		31.55	9.51	Fair	
					GRY	Č	31.25	9.60	Poor	
	8.45	News			GSI)	25.53	11.75	Fair	
					GRY	7	31.25	9.60	Fair	
1	0.40	War Commen	tarv		GSI)	25.53	11.75	Fair	
	0.45	News and Ne					ame St			
	.M.	THEMS WILL THE	**************			~	, a.i.i.o			
	2.30	Whitein See	Jen??				St	otion		
		"Britain Speaks"					Same Station			
	1.00	Headline News and Views					Same Station Same Station			
	2.45	News			665				C 1	
	3.30	Newsreel			GSI		25.53	11.75	Good	
					GSC		31.32	9.58	Fair	
					GRI		30.53	9.825	Fair	
	4.30	News			GSI)	25.53	11.75	Good	
		•			GSC	:	31.32	9.58	Good	
	5.45	War Commen	itary		GSE	3	31.55	9.51	Good	
		.,			GRS	3	42.46	7.065	Good	
					GRY	ř	31.25	9.60	Fair	
	6.15	News				_	ame St	ations		
	6.45		Mon Wed	Eri.		_				
	0.70	Calling Australia, Tues., Thurs. Same Statio					ations			
		Sat.			CCT	,	01 55	9.51	Good	
	7. 00	Newsreel			GSE		31.55			
					GSE		25.53	11.75	Good	
		•	+		GRI		19.51	15.39	Good	
					GRI		19,42	15.45	Fair	
l	7.25	"Listening Po					Same Stations			
	8.00	Headline Nev	vs and Comn	nentar,			ame St			
1	0.50	War Commer	ntary		GSF	ľ	19.82	15.14	Good	
					GSI)	25.53	11.75	Fair	
			~		GSV	7	16.84	17.81	Poor	
1	1.00	News				S	same St	ations		
i =			~ =				2.72	6.06	***	
	9.00	KGEI	San Franc				3.72	6.86	Fair	
		KGEI	San Franc	15CO			1.38	7.25	Fair	
		∇ LQ2	Sydney				5.27	11.87	Fair	
!	9.30	XGOY	Chungking				9.75	15.19	Fair	
1	0. 6	KGEI	San Fran	cisco			3.72	6.86	Fair	
1	0.15	XGOY	Chungking	'		2	5.21	11.90	Fair	
	0.45	VLQ2	Sydney			2	25.27	11.87	Good	
	1.30	KGĔI	San Franc	isco		4	3.72	6.86	Fair	
_	-	KGEI	San Franc	cisco		2	8.79	10.42	Fair	
		-						_		



"We prefer

ROMA THE DUST-FREED TEA

because of its finer flavour

and real economy!"

Blended and Packed by Tea Merchants who, for 101 years, have been faithful to one tradition—QUALITY.

